Enrollment Services - Lead Generation  66,374 53,719 12,655

106,747 89,699 $ 17,048 19.0 %

Enrollment Services - Other  21,814 29,466
Student Loan and Guaranty Servicing  85,190 81,624
Software and Technical Services  13,658 15,828

Total revenue from fee generating businesses  $ 227,409 216,617

5

Operating Expenses

Maximize the Value of Existing Portfolio

Fixed rate floor income

The Company’s core student loan spread (variable student loan spread including fixed rate floor contribution) for the three and nine months
ended September 30, 2009 was 1.27% and 1.10%, respectively, compared to 1.04% and 1.02% for the same periods in 2008. During the three
and nine months ended September 30, 2009, loan interest income includes $39.3 million (62 basis points of spread contribution) and $106.6
million (57 basis points), respectively, of fixed rate floor income compared to $10.0 million (15 basis points) and $29.4 million (15 basis
points) during the same periods in 2008. The increase in fixed rate floor income is due to lower interest rates in 2009 compared to the same
periods in 2008.

Three months ended
September 30,

2009
September 30,

2008  $ Change  % Change

Salaries and benefits  $ 36,398 44,739 (8,341 ) (18.6 ) %
Other expenses  32,601 41,026 (8,425 ) (20.5 )
Operating expenses, excluding the cost

to provide enrollment services and
restructure and impairment expenses  68,999 85,765 $ (16,766 ) (19.5 ) %

Cost to provide enrollment services  20,323 17,904
Restructure expense  3,340 —
Impairment expense  — —

Total operating expenses  $ 92,662 103,669

Three months ended

September 30,
2009

June 30,
2009  $ Change  % Change

Salaries and benefits  $ 36,398 38,699 (2,301 ) (5.9 ) %
Other expenses  32,601 37,277 (4,676 ) (12.5 )
Operating expenses, excluding the cost

to provide enrollment services and
restructure and impairment expenses  68,999 75,976 $ (6,977 ) (9.2 ) %

Cost to provide enrollment services  20,323 18,092
Restructure expense  3,340 3,288
Impairment expense  — —

Total operating expenses  $ 92,662 97,356

Nine months ended

September 30,
2009

September 30,
2008  $ Change  % Change

Salaries and benefits  $ 113,323 136,422 (23,099 ) (16.9 ) %
Other expenses  106,430 120,003 (13,573 ) (11.3 )
Operating expenses, excluding the cost

to provide enrollment services and
restructure and impairment expenses  219,753 256,425 $ (36,672 ) (14.3 ) %

Cost to provide enrollment services  56,208 48,062
Restructure expense  6,628 7,107
Impairment expense  — 18,834

Total operating expenses  $ 282,589 330,428

6

Loans originated prior to April 1, 2006 generally earn interest at the higher of a floating rate based on the Special Allowance Payment or the
SAP formula set by the Department and the borrower rate, which is fixed over a period of time. The SAP formula is based on an applicable
index plus a fixed spread that is dependent upon when the loan was originated, the loan’s repayment status, and funding sources for the loan.
The Company generally finances its student loan portfolio with variable rate debt. In low and/or declining interest rate environments, when the
fixed borrower rate is higher than the rate produced by the SAP formula, the Company’s student loans earn at a fixed rate while the interest on